

PC No._____/2025
Vaishali Jain Vs. State & Ors.

28.05.2025

Fresh Probate Petition U/Sec.278 of Indian Succession Act is received by way of assignment. It be checked & registered.

Present: Counsel Sh. Annanya Giri for petitioner.

Heard. Record perused.

Original Will dated 21.05.2024 is filed by counsel for petitioner.

On perusal of record, it is revealed that the Petition is not verified by the attesting witness of Will dated 21.05.2024, which is mandatory as per Sec.281 of Indian Succession Act.

The petitioner seeks time to file appropriate application for amendment of Petition. In the interest of justice, time is granted.

Put up on **09.07.2025** for further proceedings.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/28.05.2025 (Sushil)