

**5 PC 28/25
VAISHALI JAIN Vs. GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
AND ORS.**

09.07.2025

**Present: Ms. Khyati Jain, learned proxy counsel for
petitioner.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time to file appropriate application for amendment of the petition to incorporate the verification clause by the attesting witness.

Request allowed. Case is adjourned.

List the case for further proceedings on **28.08.2025**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge – 02,
South-East, Saket, Delhi
09.07.2025/yk**