

Item No.08

PC No.28/2025

Vaishali Jain Vs. Government of NCT of Delhi & Ors.

28.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: None for petitioner.

Record perused.

**List the matter for further proceedings on
13.10.2025.**

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
28.08.2025/sk**