

Item No.04

PC No.28/2025

Vaishali Jain Vs. Govt. of NCT of Delhi & Ors.

14.01.2026

**Present: Sh. Hari Om Gupta (through video conferencing), ,
learned counsel for petitioner.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

It is submitted by learned counsel for petitioner that the transfer application is pending before the learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi and is listed on 29.01.2026.

In view of the submissions, list the case for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
14.01.2026/sk**