

9 PC 28/25 VAISHALI JAIN Vs. GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

15.04.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.

Record perused.

Case is adjourned for further proceedings on 27.07.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
15.04.2026/sub**

At 02:06 pm

At this stage, Sh. Harshit Jain and Ms. Khyati Jain, Ld. Counsels for petitioners have appeared. They are apprised of the next date of hearing.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
15.04.2026/sub**